V
A
L
V
E
S
VNE
Butterfly Valves

1
1
20
11A
MANUAL BUTTERFLY VALVE
PARTS LIST
Item Part Number Description
1 *BVP-B-96-1-(size) Body Half - Weld End
1A *BVP-B-96-1A-(size) Body Half - Bevel Seat Thread (not shown)
2 *BVP-B-96-2-(size) Body Half - Clamp (not shown)
3 *BVP-B-96-3-(size)-H Disc
4 BVP-B-96-4-(size)-H Teflon Bushing (2 required)
7 BVP-B-96-7-(size)-H Seat - Silicone (Standard)
8 BVP-B-96-8-(size)-H Seat - EPDM
9 BVP-B-96-9-(size)-H Seat - Viton®
10 BVP-B-96-10 All Stainless Handle
11 BVP-B-96-11 Thumbscrew
11A BVP-B-00-11A Allen Head Handle Seat Screw
15A BVP-B-96-15A Mounting Bracket for Actuator on Clamp Type Valve (not shown)
15B BVP-B-96-15B Mounting Bracket for Actuator on Flange Type Valve (not shown)
19 BVP-B-96-19 Bolts for Body Half
19L BVP-B-96-19L Long Bolts for Mounting Actuator Bracket (not shown)
20 BVP-B-96-20 Nuts for Body Half
20A BVP-B-96-20A Wing Nuts for Body Half (not shown)
20AS BVP-B-96-20AS Wing Nuts for 3" Body Half Only (not shown)
22 BVP-B-96-22 Handle Seat
*To order above items in T316 stainless steel add a 6 before size.   IE: BVP-B-96-1-6-SIZE
BUTTERFLY VALVES STAINLESS STEEL VALVES
PRODUCT CATALOG
7

BUTTERFLY VALVES STAINLESS STEEL VALVES
PRODUCT CATALOG
8
ELECTRONIC ACTUATOR
PARTS LIST
Item Part Number Description
1 BVP-ACTUC-1 Stainless Plugs (2)
2 BVP-ACTUC-2 Elec. Adapter (Complete)
2A BVP-ACTUC-2A Elec. Adapter (Actuator Side)
2L BVP-ACTUC-2L Elec. Adapter (Line Side)
3+4 BVP-ACTUC-3+4 Micro Switches with Harness and Terminal Strip (Complete)
5 BVP-ACTUC-5 Micro Switch Activator
6 BVP-ACTUC-6 Air Vent Tube Assembly
7 BVP-ACTUC-7 Plastic Molded Base
8 BVP-ACTUC-8 Adj. Screws for Micro Switch (2 Required)
11 BVP-ACTUC-11 Washer for Block
12 BVP-ACTUC-12 Base Screws (3 Required)
13 BVP-ACTUC-13 Switch Block
14 BVP-ACTUC-14 Cover
15 BVP-ACTUC-15 Solenoid Valve
15-1 BVP-ACTUC-15-1 110V Coil Only
15-2 BVP-ACTUC-15-2 24V Coil Only
16 BVP-ACTUC-16 Cable Adapter Fitting
18 BVP-ACTUC-18 Cover O-Ring
19 BVP-ACTUC-19 Air Inlet Fitting
21 BVP-ACTUC-21 Screw for Block
22 BVP-ACTUC-22 Screws for Solenoid (2 Required)
24 BVP-ACTUC-24 Nut and Washer for Coil-Solenoid
25 BVP-ACTUC-25 Plug Connection to Solenoid
26-G BVP-ACTUC-26G Indicating Light (Green)
26-R BVP-ACTUC-26R Indicating Light (Red)
23 BVP-B-96-23 Air Inlet Fitting (not shown)
24 BVP-B-96-24 Coupler for Clamp Type Valve, Visual Stem Indicator (not shown)
25 BVP-B-96-25 Coupler for Flange Type Valve, Visual Stem Indicator (not shown)
25A BVP-B-96-25A Rivet for Coupler (not shown)
BUTTERFLY VALVES STAINLESS STEEL VALVES
PRODUCT CATALOG
9
PNEUMATICALLY OPERATED AND/OR